

Decision No. 12838

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
- - - - -

The Penslar Company
Complainant,

vs.

The Western Pacific Railroad
Company.
Defendant.

CASE NO. 1958.

ORIGINAL

BY THE COMMISSION:

ORDER OF DISMISSAL

Complainant in the above entitled proceeding requesting dismissal, and such request appearing proper.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the above entitled proceeding be and the same is hereby dismissed without prejudice.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 16th day of November, 1923.

O. Seary
H. B. Bunting
Irving Masten
Eugene Shore
J. T. Whitney
Commissioners.